1975
1978.5.4
1981.1.30
1982.12.9
1983.5.23
1983.10.17
1984
1985.6.14
1985.12.20
1986.5.19

1987
1987.5
1988.3.28
1988.6

1974
1974
1981.8.1

1982.3
1982.6
1982.8
1982.8.17
1984.6.28
1985.2.13
1985.3.14
1985.7.1
1985.11.16
1985.12.7
1986.4
1986.9.8
1987.4.8
1987.5.14
1987.5.17
1987.1
1988.1

1988.1.20
1988.3.27
1988.4.17
1988.12
1989

(commando raids)

SWAPO 600
12
42
6
3
12
9
EPG
3
4
SADF 2
(Bomb attacks)
ANC
ANC
ANC
2 ANC
1
SACTU
ANC
4
ANC
50
ANC
3 2
ANC
ANC
ANC
ANC 2
ANC 4
ANC
ANC 1
2 13
2 2

Coleman, ed. [1998: 132-134]



